
Page 1 of 2

CONTRACTUAL AGREEMENTS
BOARD MEETING DATE:   November 14, 2024

AGREEMENT No. AGENCY RENEWAL TERMS AMOUNT REVENUES RATIFY PURPOSE FUNDING

2024/2025 - 67 Southern California Edison 10/01/2024 - 10/01/2044 N/A X Application Agreement with Southern
California Edison for Net Energy Metering
(NEM).  NEM is a rate option that allows
customers with an eligible renewable
generating system to receive credit for the
surplus electricity supplied to the electric grid.
Generating system was installed on the new
Perris Elementary School administration
building.

N/A

2024/2025 - 68 Southern California Railway
Museum

10/11/2024 - 10/11/2029 N/A Agreement to provide an evacuation area for
Railway Elementary School and Rob Reiner
Children Center in the event the facilities need
to be evacuated.

N/A

2024/2025 - 69 Qovo Solutions X 11/14/2024-11/13/2025 NTE:
$27,354.54

X License renewal for existing security cameras. Local Control Funding
Formula

2024/2025 - 70 Ninyo & Moore 11/15/2024 - until project
completion

NTE:
$23,450

Agreement to provide geotechnical and
special inspection services during the Walk-In
Fridge and Freezer Replacement project at
Enchanted Hills Elementary School.

Kitchen
Infrastructure and

Training Funds (KIT)

2024/2025 - 71 Sawaya Engineering Consultants,
Inc.

11/15/2024 - until project
completion

NTE:
$85,270

Agreement to provide topographic survey
services for eight school sites which includes
Young Explorers Academy, Innovative Horizons
Charter School, Railway, Enchanted Hills,
Perris Elementary, Good Hope, Palms, and
Clearwater.

Expanded Learning
Opportunity Program

2024/2025 - 72 HMC Architects 11/15/2024 - until project
completion

NTE:
$8,600

Amendment #3 for design change in
construction at Perris Elementary School
beyond the original scope of work for the
library, MPR and teacher's lounge. The total
contract amount will increase $8,600.00 from
$2,362,578.00 to $2,371,178.00.

GO Bond



Page 2 of 2

CONTRACTUAL AGREEMENTS
BOARD MEETING DATE:   November 14, 2024

AGREEMENT No. AGENCY RENEWAL TERMS AMOUNT REVENUES RATIFY PURPOSE FUNDING

2024/2025 - 73 Nations Classrooms, LLC 11/15/2024 - 06/10/2025 Not to Exceed:
$116,057

Agency will coordinate an all inclusive
educational trip for Innovative Horizons
school. This contract is contingent on the
November 14, 2024 board approval of the
overnight field trip to to Zion National Park in
Utah.

Charter LCAP

2024/2025 - 74 Herencia Mariachi Academy 01/13/2025 - 06/11/2025 Not to Exceed:
$43,200

Expanded Learning
Opportunity Program

2024/2025 - 75 Herencia Mariachi Academy 01/14/2025 - 06/12/2025 Not to Exceed:
$48,000

Expanded Learning
Opportunity Program

2024/2025 - 76 Alpenspruce Education Solutions,
Inc

11/15/2024 - 11/14/2025 Not to Exceed:
$35,500

Local Control Funding
Formula and SPED

2024/2025 - 77 Western Governors University 11/15/2024 - 11/14/2027 N/A This Clinical Experience Agreement will
facilitate Service Learning, Internships,
Fieldwork, Field Practicums, Supervised Field
Placement, Practice Teaching and any
substantially similar program where the
"University" places students with the
"District" as part of their educational
requirements.  These students are assigned to
various sites across the District.

N/A

2024/2025 - 78 Nivia Gallardo 11/15/2024 - 06/30/2025 Not to Exceed:
$49,800

Dual Language Immersion consultant will
provide professional development,
consultation and support for Dual Language
Immersion Program during the 24-25 school
year.

Title III

2024/2025 - 79 BookNook INC 11/15/2024 - 06/30/2025 Not to Exceed:
$42,300

BookNook will provide virtual after school
reading intervention support to students to
increase reading fluency and cognition.

Expanded Learning
Opportunity Program

Agency will provide thirty-six (36) Mariachi
music lessons, at two (2) hours per daily
session for students at Railway Elementary.

Agency will provide forty (40) Mariachi music
lessons, at two (2) hours per daily session  for
students at Good Hope Elementary.

Agency will provide a one-year license to
Alludo, a learner-centered professional
development platform. Term dates are subject
to change per actual licensing activation date.


